CITY OF BALDWIN, GEORGIA WATER TRANSMISSION LINE MARCH 11, 2021

| | | _ | S D | I Fatanaiana Ina | 2-1-5 | | | nue I | Cedar Farms & Construction | | Arrowood Go | noral Contracting Inc | Tugal | lee Rineline Inc | | Wilcorp Inc. | LI ₂ | elix Group Inc. | Site Engineering Inc. | | |
|----------------------|---|----------|----------------|-------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|---|-----------------|------------------|---------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|-----------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|
| | | | | | I Enterprises, Inc elcome Lane | | truction Co., Inc. y Church Road | UWS, Inc. P.O. Box 516 | | 2858 SR 145 | | Arrowood General Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 459 | | | loo Pipeline, Inc. | | 5 Coats Drive | | Oakley Ind. Blvd. | 7025 Best Friend Road | |
| | | | | | e, GA 30571 | Maysville, GA 30558 | | Trion, GA 30753 | | Eastanollee, GA 30538 | | Eastanollee, GA 30538 | | | ninster, SC 29693 | | coa, GA 30577 | | ourn, GA 30213 | Atlanta, GA 30340 | |
| | | | | | -318-9876 | | | 706-734-0577 | | 706-491-7819 | | 706-491-4546 | | 864-647-7441 | | 706-886-0077 | | 470-491-4500 | | 770-263-7234 | |
| ITEM | | | Est. No. | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL |
| NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | of Units | PRICE | FOR ITEM | PRICE | FOR ITEM | PRICE | FOR ITEM | PRICE | FOR ITEM | PRICE | FOR ITEM | PRICE | FOR ITEM | PRICE | FOR ITEM | PRICE | FOR ITEM | PRICE | FOR ITEM |
| 01025.00 | VIDEO TAPING OF THE PIPELINE ROUTES | LS | | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 |
| 02227.01 | ROCK REMOVAL BASE COST | | 500 | \$40.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 02227.02 | ROCK REMOVAL PREMIUM COST | CY | 500 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$40.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$0.01 | \$5.00 | \$40.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$0.01 | \$5.00 | \$35.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$133.17 | \$66,585.00 \$0.00 | \$60.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 02270.00 | EROSION CONTROL | 1.5 | 4.005 | 62.75 | Ć42 726 25 | ćo 20 | ¢000.00 | ć2.00 | \$9,990.00 | ¢1.04 | \$5,194.80 | \$2.00 | \$9,990.00 | \$1.25 | \$6,243.75 | \$5.00 | \$24,975.00 | \$2.27 | \$11,338.65 | \$3.50 | \$17,482.50 |
| 02270.01 02270.02 | SILT FENCE - TYPE A SILT FENCE - TYPE C | LF LF | 4,995 2,285 | \$2.75 | \$13,736.25 \$6,855.00 | \$0.20 \$3.00 | \$999.00 \$6,855.00 | \$2.00 \$2.00 | \$4,570.00 | \$1.04 \$3.14 | \$7,174.90 | \$2.00 | \$4,570.00 | \$2.40 | \$5,484.00 | \$7.00 | \$15,995.00 | \$3.89 | \$8,888.65 | \$4.00 | \$9,140.00 |
| 02270.02 | HAY BALE CHECK DAMS | EA | | \$3.00 \$24.00 | \$3,120.00 | \$50.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$30.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$6.35 | \$825.50 | \$10.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$88.00 | \$11,440.00 | \$100.00 | \$13,000,00 | \$408.89 | \$53,155.70 | \$200.00 | \$26,000.00 |
| 02270.04 | EXCELSIOR MATTING | SY | | \$4.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$4.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$4.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$11.70 | \$2,925.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1.60 | \$400.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1.75 | \$437.50 | \$6.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 02300.00 | BORING AND JACKING | - 51 | 1 250 | \$ 1.00 | \$2,000.00 | V 1.00 | V 2/000100 | ***** | +- / | 4 | 1-7 | | | | · | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| | JACK & BORE CONVENTIONAL - COMPLETE WITH 24" DIA. STEEL CASING AND | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 12" DIA CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON WATER CARRIER PIPE, SPACERS, END SEALS, | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 02300.01 | ETC. | LF | 340 | \$330.00 | \$112,200.00 | \$400.00 | \$136,000.00 | \$600.00 | \$204,000.00 | \$509.14 | \$173,107.60 | \$250.00 | \$85,000.00 | \$512.00 | \$174,080.00 | \$270.00 | \$91,800.00 | \$450.43 | \$153,146.20 | \$500.00 | \$170,000.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | ADD ON CHARGE - BORING AND JACKING THROUGH ROCK - COMPLETE WITH | | | | | | | - 1 | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 24" DIA. STEEL CASING AND 12" DIA. CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON WATER | | | | | | | | | | | | | 4 | 40.40 | 4000 00 | 4400 000 00 | 4004.50 | \$440.705.00 | 4400.00 | \$435.000.00 |
| 02300.02 | CARRIER PIPE, SPACERS, END DEALS, ETC. | LF | 340 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$100.00 | \$34,000.00 | \$0.01 | \$3.40 | \$1.07 | \$363.80 | \$100.00 | \$34,000.00 | \$0.01 | \$3.40 | \$300.00 | \$102,000.00 | \$324.52 | \$110,336.80 | \$400.00 | \$136,000.00 |
| 02300.03 | 12" FREEBORE - COMPLETE, INCLUDING 12" DIP, ETC. | LF | 30 | \$127.00 | \$3,810.00 | \$83.00 | \$2,490.00 | \$100.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$106.73 | \$3,201.90 | \$80.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$196.00 | \$5,880.00 | \$235.00 | \$7,050.00 | \$302.99 | \$9,089.70 | \$180.00 | \$5,400.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | 407.000.00 | 450.00 | ćar 200 00 | 6470.00 | ¢75 100 00 | ć222.00 | \$93,660.00 | \$322.23 | \$135,336.60 | \$150.00 | \$63,000.00 |
| 02300.04 | 12" FREEBORE - COMPLETE INCLUDING 12" PVC DR 18 C900 PIPE, ETC. | LF | 420 | \$112.00 | \$47,040.00 | \$73.00 | \$30,660.00 | \$100.00 | \$42,000.00 | \$89.61 | \$37,636.20 | \$60.00 | \$25,200.00 | \$179.00 | \$75,180.00 | \$223.00 | \$93,660.00 | | \$0.00 | \$150,00 | \$0.00 |
| 02341.00 | HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING | - | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 02341.01 | HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING COMPLETE INCLUDING 12" DIA. DIP | 1.5 | 810 | \$138.00 | \$111,780.00 | \$115.00 | \$93,150.00 | \$125.00 | \$101,250.00 | \$326.55 | \$264,505.50 | \$200.00 | \$162,000.00 | \$253.00 | \$204,930.00 | \$175.00 | \$141,750.00 | \$335.44 | \$271,706.40 | \$300.00 | \$243,000.00 |
| 02341.01 | ADD ON CHARGE - HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING THROUGH ROCK - | LI | 810 | \$138.00 | \$111,760.00 | \$115.00 | 755,150,00 | Ģ125.00 | \$101,230.00 | \$320.33 | Q204,505.50 | \$200.00 | \$102)000100 | \$255,65 | V == 1/2==== | * | * - · - /, - · - · · | | , | | |
| 02341.02 | COMPLETE INCLUDING PIPE | LE | 810 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$1.00 | \$810.00 | \$0.01 | \$8.10 | \$2.07 | \$1,676.70 | \$50.00 | \$40,500.00 | \$0.01 | \$8.10 | \$100.00 | \$81,000.00 | \$434.85 | \$352,228.50 | \$300.00 | \$243,000.00 |
| 02523.00 | DRIVEWAY REPAIR | | | 44,44 | ***** | 7 | | , | | | | | | | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 02523.01 | GRAVEL DRIVEWAY INSTALLATION | LF | 257 | \$10.00 | \$2,570.00 | \$15.00 | \$3,855.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,570.00 | \$8.49 | \$2,181.93 | \$10.00 | \$2,570.00 | \$5.40 | \$1,387.80 | \$40.00 | \$10,280.00 | \$12.94 | \$3,325.58 | \$40.00 | \$10,280.00 |
| 02575.00 | RESTORING PAVEMENTS | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| 02575.01 | PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR | LF | 61 | \$108.00 | \$6,588.00 | \$60.00 | \$3,660.00 | \$100.00 | \$6,100.00 | \$49.15 | \$2,998.15 | \$60.00 | \$3,660.00 | \$52.00 | \$3,172.00 | \$64.00 | \$3,904.00 | \$133.13 | \$8,120.93 | \$100.00 | \$6,100.00 |
| 02660.00 | WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| | 12" DIA AWWA C900 PVC DR 18 WATER PIPE, INCLUDES FITTINGS, RESTRAINT, | | | | | | | | | | 4 | 450.00 | 4000 000 00 | 445.00 | ¢774 000 00 | 642.00 | ¢704.750.00 | \$44.50 | £745 740 00 | ¢04.00 | ¢1 400 530 00 |
| 02660.01 | ETC. | LF | 16,780 | \$43.70 | \$733,286.00 | \$47.32 | \$794,029.60 | \$47.99 | \$805,272.20 | \$42.42 | \$711,807.60 | \$50.00 | \$839,000.00 | \$46.00 | \$771,880.00 | \$42.00 | \$704,760.00 | \$44.50 | \$746,710.00 | \$84.00 | \$1,409,520.00 |
| 02550 02 | 12" GATE VALVE - COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE BOX, CONCRETE PAD, MARKER, ETC. | | 8 | 62.255.75 | ¢10.136.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$18,400.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$2,225.22 | \$17,801.76 | \$3,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$2,569.00 | \$20,552.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$3,655,31 | \$29,242.48 | \$2,800.00 | \$22,400.00 |
| 02660.02 | 10" GATE VALVE - COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE BOX, CONCRETE PAD, | EA | - ° | \$2,265.75 | \$18,126.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$10,400.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$2,225.22 | \$17,801.70 | \$3,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$2,505.00 | \$20,532.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$5,050.01 | V25)212110 | \$2,000.00 | V22)100100 |
| 02660.03 | MARKER, ETC. | FA | 1 1 | \$1,827.00 | \$1,827.00 | \$6,675.00 | \$6,675.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,397.49 | \$2,397.49 | \$4.000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$5,694.00 | \$5.694.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$3,700.00 | \$3,863.35 | \$3,863.35 | \$2,600.00 | \$2,600.00 |
| 02000.03 | CONNECT PROPOSED 12" PVC WATER; INE TO EXISTING 18" WATERLINE AT | Lira | 1 | \$2,027.00 | Q1,017100 | \$5,075.00 | ψο,ο / ο.ιοο | V2 /000100 | V2/000100 | ¥2,0011110 | *=/ | ¥ 1,7===== | * ., | | . , | | | | | | |
| 02660.04 | STATION 0+00 ON SHEET C1 | EA | 1 | \$6,445.00 | \$6,445.00 | \$8,095.00 | \$8,095.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$7,710.59 | \$7,710.59 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$12,703.00 | \$12,703.00 | \$9,200.00 | \$9,200.00 | \$9,659.00 | \$9,659.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| | CONNECT PROPOSED 12" PVC WATERLINE TO EXISTING 10" WATERLINE AT | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 02660.05 | STATION 185+10 ON SHEET C7 | EA | 1 | \$7,264.00 | \$7,264.00 | \$7,261.00 | \$7,261.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$6,815.00 | \$6,815.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$9,905.00 | \$9,905.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$8,600.60 | \$8,600.60 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 02660.06 | COMBINATION AIR/VACUUM VALVES, COMPLETE WITH MANHOLE, ETC. | EA | 5 | \$4,334.00 | \$21,670.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$3,889.00 | \$19,445.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$11,774.00 | \$58,870.00 | \$13,100.00 | \$65,500.00 | \$5,602.25 | \$28,011.25 | \$12,000.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 12" DIA CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON PIPE ENCASED IN CONCRETE AS SHOWN AT | | | | | | | 4 | | | 4===== | 4000 00 | 445.000.00 | 4407.00 | ¢5 350 00 | ¢55.00 | \$2,750.00 | ć00.72 | \$4,986.00 | \$150.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 02660.07 | STATION 155+70 ON SHEET C6, INCLUDES FITTINGS, RESTRAINT, ETC. | LF | 50 | \$106.20 | \$5,310.00 | \$70.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$150.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$114.20 | \$5,710.00 | \$300.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$107.00 | \$5,350.00 | \$55.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$99.72 | \$4,986.00 | \$150.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| | 6" ANGLE VALVE INSTALLED IN THE EXISTING BOOSTER PUMP STATION AS | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 02660.08 | SHOWN ON SHEET C8 - COMPLETE INCLUDING ELECTRICAL CONTROLS, ETC. | - | , | \$13.032.00 | \$26,064,00 | \$16,147.00 | \$32,294.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$44,960.00 | \$89,920.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$80,000.00 | \$31,273.00 | \$62,546.00 | \$24,280.00 | \$48,560,00 | \$32,451.73 | \$64,903,46 | \$20,000.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 02660.09 | METER VAULT - COMPLETE PER SHEET D3 | LS | 1 | \$40,696.00 | \$40,696.00 | \$47,500.00 | \$47,500.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | | \$32,120.00 | \$57,000.00 | \$57,000.00 | \$52,270.00 | \$52,270.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000,00 | | \$46,970.67 | \$48,000.00 | \$48,000.00 |
| 02931.00 | PERMANENT GRASSING | + - | 1 1 | Ş-10,030.00 | Ş40,030.00 | Ç47,500.00 | ¥47,550.00 | Ç-10,000.00 | \$ 10,030.00 | \$52,225.00 | \$52,220.00 | +, | +,-00100 | ,, | 1/3/ 5/35 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| | | 1 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 02931.01 | GRASSING, COMPLETE INCLUDING SEED FERTILIZER, MULCH, LIME, ETC. | LF | 16,365 | \$0.70 | \$11,455.50 | \$1.25 | \$20,456.25 | \$1.00 | \$16,365.00 | \$2.07 | \$33,875.55 | \$2.00 | \$32,730.00 | \$0.07 | \$1,145.55 | \$3.00 | \$49,095.00 | \$0.49 | \$8,018.85 | \$3.00 | \$49,095.00 |
| Plan Sheets | NPDES IMPLEMENTATION | EA | | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$2,248.00 | \$2,248.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$3,634.59 | \$3,634.59 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| | TOTAL BASE BID: | | | | \$1,206,342.75 | | \$1,327,689.85 | | \$1,365,033.70 | | \$1,472,142.97 | | \$1,509,920.00 | | \$1,512,029.60 | | \$1,624,979.00 | | \$2,158,796.46 | | \$2,643,017.50 |
| | | | | L | | | | | | L | | _ | | | | | | | | | |

| ſ | | | | Square D | eal Enterprises, Inc | Dale Construction Co., Inc. | | UWS, Inc. | | Cedar Farms & Construction | | Arrowood General Contracting, Inc. | | Tugaloo Pipeline, Inc. | | Wilcorp Inc. | | Helix Group Inc. | | Site Engineering Inc. | |
|-------------------------------|---|------|-----------|--------------|----------------------|-----------------------------|--------------|-----------------|----------------|----------------------------|--------------|------------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------|--------------|------------------|----------------|------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|----------------|
| <u> </u> | | | | | Welcome Lane | 943 Unity Church Road | | P.O. Box 516 | | 2858 SR 145 | | P.O. Box 459 | | 975 Cleveland Pike Road | | 215 Coats Drive | | 1375 Oakley Ind. Blvd. | | 7025 Best Friend Road | |
| | | | | | tee, GA 30571 | Maysville, GA 30558 | | Trion, GA 30753 | | Eastanollee, GA 30538 | | Eastanollee, GA 30538 | | Westminster, SC 29693 | | Toccoa, GA 30577 | | Fairburn, GA 30213 | | Atlanta, GA 30340 | |
| MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS | | | | 706-318-9876 | | 706-215-4380 | | 706-734-0577 | | 706-491-7819 | | 706-491-4546 | | 864-647-7441 | | 706-886-0077 | | 470-491-4500 | | 770-263-7234 | |
| ITEM | | | Est. No. | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL | UNIT | TOTAL |
| NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | of Units | PRICE | FOR ITEM | PRICE | FOR ITEM | PRICE | FOR ITEM | PRICE | FOR ITEM | PRICE | FOR ITEM | PRICE | FOR ITEM | PRICE | FOR ITEM | PRICE | FOR ITEM | PRICE | FOR ITEM |
| | HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING COMPLETE INCLUDING 12" DIA FUSABLE | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 02341.01A | DR 18 C900 PVC | LF | 710 \$ | 159.00 | \$112,890.00 | \$ 110.00 | \$78,100.00 | \$ 137.50 | \$97,625.00 | \$ 310.50 | \$220,455.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$106,500.00 | \$ 289.00 | \$205,190.00 | \$ 148.00 | \$105,080.00 | \$ 272.92 | \$193,773.20 | | \$213,000.00 |
| 02660.01A | 12" DIA DIP, INCLUDES FITTINGS, RESTRAINT, ETC. | LF | 16,780 \$ | 61.09 | \$1,025,090.20 | \$ 56.89 | \$954,614.20 | \$ 61.00 | \$1,023,580.00 | \$ 53.59 | \$899,240.20 | \$ 61.00 | \$1,023,580.00 | \$ 57.75 | \$969,045.00 | \$ 59.60 | \$1,000,088.00 | \$ 46.23 | \$775,739.40 | \$ 95.00 | \$1,594,100.00 |
| | 12" DIA AWWA C900 PVC DR 14 WATER PIPE, INCLUDES FITTINGS, RESTRAINT, | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 02660.01A.1 | ETC. | LF | 16,780 \$ | 49.49 | \$830,442.20 | \$ 54.43 | \$913,335.40 | \$ 58.64 | \$983,979.20 | \$ 48.78 | \$818,528.40 | \$ 56.50 | \$948,070.00 | \$ 53.10 | \$891,018.00 | \$ 55.30 | \$927,934.00 | \$ 44.87 | \$752,918.60 | \$ 93.00 | \$1,560,540.00 |

*INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Baldwin on March 11, 2021.

Zack C. Bryan, P.E.